Move that the sum of $24,990,257 be reduced to $22,790,257 in the main motion. 

Motion to Move the Question  
       Question is Moved 
       Vote on Amendment 
       Amendment Fails 

Article 1.  Voted that the Town appropriate the additional amount of twenty four million, 
nine hundred ninety thousand, two hundred fifty seven dollars ($24,990,257) for the purpose of 
paying costs of planning, designing, constructing, originally equipping and furnishing the New 
Stoneham High School located at 149 Franklin Street, Stoneham, Massachusetts, including the 
payment of all costs incidental or related thereto (the “Project”), which school facility shall have